

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTOR TO SIGN AND SUBMIT THE FAMILY PACT PROVIDER APPLICATION TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY TO ALLOW CONTINUED PARTICPATION IN THE FAMILY PACT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), Office of Family Planning (OFP) is recertifying providers for continued participation in the Family Planning, Access, Care and Treatment (Family PACT) Program; and

WHEREAS, The Nevada County Department of Public Health desires to continue to participate as a Family Pact Program Provider; and

WHEREAS, to continue as an eligible Family PACT Program Provider, the County Department of Public Health must submit a completed Family PACT Provider recertification Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Jill Blake on behalf of the Public Health Department, be and hereby is authorized to sign and submit the Family PACT Provider Application, including any amendments thereto, or other documents that may be required to complete the application and enrollment in the Family PACT Program.